

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE AUTUMN ELM CIRCLE
CONROE MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 7, 2019
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
P.CHATTERJEE
MARCH 11, 2019
2274-1808C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	TOTAL BID INCL. ALTERNATE BID
1) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.	\$487,341.75	\$490,331.75 *
2) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$581,130.00	\$583,187.00 *

CALENDAR DAYS - 30/45




I, Edmund D. Rucker, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE AUTUMN ELM CIRCLE
 CONROE MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 P.CHATTERJEE
 MARCH 11, 2019
 2274-1808C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.		2) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS							
1. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8180	\$38.25	\$312,885.00	\$41.10	\$336,198.00	
2. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5762	\$4.25	\$24,468.50	\$3.50	\$20,167.00	
3. 6" LIME-FLYASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8832	\$2.25	\$19,872.00	\$2.50	\$22,080.00	
4. LIME FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (2% LIME BY WEIGHT, 10 LBS/SY, PER 6" DEPTH), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	45	\$215.00	\$9,675.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	
5. FLYASH FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (8% FLYASH BY WEIGHT, 40 LBS/SY, PER 6" DEPTH), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	177	\$90.00	\$15,930.00	\$125.00	\$22,125.00	
6. ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAUL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, AS ROADWAY EMBANKMENT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, INCLUDES HAULING ONSITE, USING ON ROAD TRUCKS ONLY, MAXIMUM HAUL DISTANCE, NOT TO EXCEED 0.5 MILES ROUND TRIP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	125	\$4.25	\$531.25	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	
7. ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAUL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, AS OFFSITE LOT FILL, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, INCLUDES HAULING ONSITE, USING ON ROAD TRUCKS ONLY, MAXIMUM HAUL DISTANCE, NOT TO EXCEED 0.8 MILES ROUND TRIP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	9000	\$5.20	\$46,800.00	\$11.15	\$100,350.00	
8. STANDARD CITY OF CONROE WHEELCHAIR RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,475.00	\$11,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	
9. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, LANE MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	
10. 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	
11. TIE IN TO EXISTING PAVEMENT ALONG TOWN PARK DRIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	48	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	
12. STANDARD PAVING HEADERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	140	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	
13. FINAL SITE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
14. INSTALL STANDARD TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	
15. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$464,021.75		\$564,880.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2 SACKS PER TON) (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	
2. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO AREAS MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	
3. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TREE UP TO 18" DIAMETER, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
4. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TREE OVER 18" DIAMETER, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
5. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, FOR PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	
6. 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	

*MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE AUTUMN ELM CIRCLE
 CONROE MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1
 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 P.CHATTERJEE
 MARCH 11, 2019
 2274-1808C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.		2) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7.	6" SCHEDULE 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
8.	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4311, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
9.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4511, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$23,320.00	\$26,250.00	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS							
1.	6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION AT LEAST 30 LBS/SY, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF LIME FLY-ASH SUBGRADE, IN LIEU OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES BID ITEM NO. 3, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8832	\$2.25	\$19,872.00	\$3.50	\$30,912.00
2.	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (6% CEMENT BY WEIGHT, 30 LBS/SY, PER 8" DEPTH), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF LIME FLY-ASH SUBGRADE, PAVING AND APPURTENANCES BID ITEMS #4 AND #5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TONS	133	\$215.00	\$28,595.00	\$200.00	\$26,600.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$48,467.00	\$67,512.00	
BID SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$464,021.75	\$554,880.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$23,320.00	\$26,250.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$487,341.75	\$581,130.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$48,467.00	\$57,512.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$490,331.75	\$583,187.00	